

## Dear Friend:

LADACIN Network will be holding its 4<sup>th</sup> Annual Cornhole Tournament to raise funds for the Agency. The event will be held on Saturday, July 12<sup>th</sup> at Great American Center (formerly Highline Arena in Aberdeen).

LADACIN Network is a 501 (c) (3) nonprofit Agency whose mission is to provide educational, therapeutic, social, residential and support services for people with complex physical and developmental disabilities or delays. LADACIN offers hope and opportunity to over 3,500 families in Monmouth and Ocean Counties.

We will be holding a Gift Raffle during this event. We ask that you contribute a donation for the auction. All donations are tax-deductible, according to IRS regulations.

The Agency relies on the support of the community to preserve its vital programs. Your donation will make a difference in so many lives. We truly appreciate your support!

Thank you for your consideration. If you have any questions, please call Community Relations at 732-493-5900 option 8 or email us at communityrelations@ladacin.org.

Sincerely,

Denise Walker

Denise Walker

Co-Chair

Nancy Petrucelli Co-Chair

Nancy a. Retricelly

Federal ID #21-0674715 / Charities Registration #CH00225-00

## **AUCTION CONTRIBUTION FORM**



## Donation Deadline is June 20th

Value: \$			
Donor/Firm:			-
City:			
Phone:	Email:		
Donor/Firm Authorized Signature:			
Print Name:			
Pick Up/Delivery Needed:			
FOR OFFICE USE: Cor	ntribution Received: (Y/N	N)	
MONET	TARY DONATION		
I am unable to participate, but would li	ke to make a monetary	donation of \$	
Please make checks	payable to "I ADACIN Netwo	rk."	

Please make a copy for your records and return the original contribution form to:

LADACIN Network Attn: Community Relations 1703 Kneeley Boulevard Wanamassa, NJ 07712

Item (s) Description: \_\_\_\_\_

Scan to visit our event page for more information.



All donations become the property of LADACIN Network. Your contribution is tax deductible according to law. If you have any questions, please contact the Community Relations Department at 732.493.5900 option 8 or email at communityrelations@ladacin.org

www.LADACIN.org
Thank you for your support!